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TYPE COMPANY NAME FIRST LAST NAME TITLE STREET ADDRESS 2nd MAILING 

ADDRESS

TOWN/CITY POSTAL 

CODE

PHONE E-MAIL

Indigenous Peoples Association of Iroquois and Allied Indians Stacia Loft Deputy Grand Chief 387 Princess Avenue London, ON N6B 2A7 sloft@aiai.on.ca

Utilities Bell Canada CA.Circulations@wsp.com

Utilities Bell Canada Attn: Circulations 

Intake, Planning & 

Environmental 

Design (Bell)

MMM Group Limited 100 Commerce Valley Drive 

West 

Thornhill, ON L3T 0A1 circulations@mmm.ca

School Board Brant-Haldimand-Norfolk Catholic District School Board Mike MacDonald Director of Education and Secretary 322 Fairview Drive P.O Box 217 Brantford, ON N3T 5M8 519-756-6369 info@bhncdsb.ca

Federal Departments 

and Agencies

CN Rail 1 Administration Rd Concord, ON L4K 1B9 Proximity@cn.ca

School Board Conseil Scolaire Catholique Mon Avenir Mikale-Andrée Joly Directrice exécutive du Service des relations 

corporatives et Planification stratégique

110 Avenue Drewry Toronto, ON M2M 1C8 416-397-6564 mjoly@cscmonavenir.ca

School Board Conseil Scolaire Viamonde Miguel Ladouceur Directeur de l'immobilisation, de l'entretien et 

de la planification 

116 Cornelius Parkway North York, ON M6L 2K5 416-614-5917 ladouceurm@csviamonde.ca

School Board Conseil Scolaire Viamonde Jason Rodrigue Surintendant des affaires Suite 101 – 1 Vanier Drive Welland, ON L3B 1A1 905-732-7809 rodriguej@csviamonde.ca

Federal Departments 

and Agencies

Fisheries and Oceans Canada Fisheries and Fish Habitat Protection Program 867 Lakeshore Rd. Burlington, ON L7S 1A1

School Board Grand Erie District School Board 349 Erie Avenue Brantford, ON N3T 5V3 519-756-6301 info@granderie.ca

Local Agencies Grand River Conservation Authority 400 Clyde Road P.O Box 729 Cambridge, ON N1R 5W6 grca@grandriver.ca; planning@grandriver.ca

Local Agencies Grand River Conservation Authority Will Towns Resource Planner 519-621-2763 ext. 2232 wtowns@grandriver.ca

Local Agencies Grand River Conservation Authority Janet Ivey Manager of Water Resources 400 Clyde Road P.O Box 729 Cambridge, ON N1R 5W6 519 621-2763 ext. 2128 jivey@grandriver.ca

Local Agencies Grand River Conservation Authority Mark Anderson Water Quality Engineer 400 Clyde Road P.O Box 729 Cambridge, ON N1R 5W6 manderson@grandriver.ca

County Haldimand County - Economic Development Division Lidy Romanuk Manager, Economic Development and 

Tourism

45 Munsee Street North PO Box 400 Cayuga, ON N0A 1E0 lromanuk@haldimandcounty.on.ca

County Haldimand County - Engineering and Capital Works Tyson Haedrich General Manager, Engineering and Capital 

Works

45 Munsee Street North PO Box 400 Cayuga, ON N0A 1E0 thaedrich@haldimandcounty.on.ca

County Haldimand County - Environmental Services Division Brandon Hedges Manager, Environmental Operation 45 Munsee Street North PO Box 400 Cayuga, ON N0A 1E0 bhedges@haldimandcounty.on.ca

County Haldimand County - Planning and Development Shannon VanDalen Manager, Planning and Development 45 Munsee Street North PO Box 400 Cayuga, ON N0A 1E0 svandalen@haldimandcounty.on.ca

Utilities Haldimand County Utilities 1 Greendale Drive Caledonia, ON N3W 2J3 WaterBilling@haldimandcounty.on.ca

Indigenous Peoples Haudenosaunee Development Institute Todd Williams      Haudenosaunee Development Institute 44 6th Line Road Caledonia, ON N3W 1Y9 info@hdi.land; williams.todde@gmail.com

Utilities Hydro One Networks Inc. 483 Bay Street 14th Floor North TowerToronto, ON M5G 2P5 SecondaryLandUse@HydroOne.com

Local Agencies Long Point Region Conservation Authority Judy Maxwell General Manager 519-842-4242 ext 225 jmaxwell@lprca.on.ca

Local Agencies Long Point Region Conservation Authority Ben Hodi Watershed Services Manager & Regulations 

Officer

519-842-4242 bhodi@lprca.on.ca

Local Agencies Long Point Region Conservation Authority David Proracki Source Water Protection Lead dproracki@lprca.on.ca

Indigenous Peoples Metis Nation of Ontario Consultation Unit Suite 1100 66 Slater Street Ottawa, ON K1P 5H1 consultations@metisnation.org

Utilities Metro Loop 675 Tradewind Drive Unit 2 Ancaster, ON L9G 4V5 haldimand.ucc@metroloop.net

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs omafra.eanotices@ontario.ca

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs - Land Use Policy & 

Stewardship Food Safety and Environmental Policy Branch

Nancy Rutherford Rural Planner 1 Stone Road West Guelph, ON N1G 4Y2 226-962-2139 Email OMFRA EA Notices as initial step prior to 

circulating documents to Regional Rural Planner.

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Citizenship and Multiculturalism Joseph Harvey Heritage Planner 400 University Ave. 5th Floor Toronto, ON M7A 2R9 613-242-3743 Joseph.Harvey@ontario.ca

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Indigenous Affairs 160 Bloor St E 9th Floor Toronto, ON M7A 2E6

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry Ian Thornton Supervisor 1 Stone Road West Guelph, ON N1G 4Y2 226-820-5050 ian.thornton@ontario.ca

Provincial Agencies Ministry of natural Resources and Forestry Deanna Lindblad Supervisor 615 John ST. N Aylmer, ON N5H 2S8 228-407-4178 deanna.lindblad@ontario.ca

Provincial Agencies Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks Submit streamlined Class EA form

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport - Heritage Planning Unit 

Programs and Services Branch

Karla Barboza Team Lead - Heritage (Acting) 400 University Ave. 5th Floor Toronto, ON M7A 2R9 416-660-1027 karla.barboza@ontario.ca

Provincial Agencies Ministry of Transportation - Engineering Program Delivery West 

Design and Engineering Branch

Michael Nadeau Manager 659 Exeter Road 2nd Floor London, ON N6E 1L3 226-688-4799 michael.nadeau@ontario.ca

Indigenous Peoples Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation Abby LaForme Acting Consultation Coordinator Abby.LaForme@mncfn.ca

Indigenous Peoples Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation Adam LaForme Archaeological Operations Supervisor 4065 Highway 6 North Hagersville, ON N0A 1H0 289-527-2763 Adam.LaForme@mncfn.ca

Indigenous Peoples Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation Mark LaForme Director of Department of Consultation and 

Accommodation

Mark.LaForme@mncfn.ca

Local Agencies Municipal Property Assessment Corporation (MPAC) Kailie Pyott Account Manager for Regional Municipality of 

Niagara, Haldimand County and Norfolk 

County

659 Upper James Street 

Suite 201

Hamilton, ON L9C 5R8 Kailie.Pyott@mpac.ca; MR19-

20Enquiry@mpac.ca

Adjacent Municipality Norfolk County Teresa Olsen County Clerk 50 Colbourne Street South Simcoe, ON N3Y 4N5 teresa.olsen@norfolkcounty.ca

Adjacent Municipality Norfolk County Jason Godby General Manager of Public and Environmental 

Services

50 Colbourne Street South Simcoe, ON N3Y 4N5 jason.godby@norfolkcounty.ca

Other Agencies OCWA Susan Budden Business Development Manager 450 Sunset Drive Suite 370 St. Thomas, ON N5R 5V1 sbudden@ocwa.com

Provincial Agencies Ontario Provincial Police Jennifer Davey Administrative Assistant - Facilities Section 777 Memorial Avenue 2nd Floor Orillia, ON L3V 7V3 705-309-2621 jennifer.davey@opp.ca

Provincial Agencies Provincial Constituency Bobbi Ann Brady MPP - Haldimand Norfolk P.O. Box 91 Simcoe, ON N3Y 4K8 BABrady-CO@ola.org

Utilities Rogers - Subdivisions and Condominium Apps Ryan Rodrique ryan.rodrigue@rci.rogers.com

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Tanya j. Hill Montour Archaeology Supervisor tanyahill-montour@sixnations.ca

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Robbin Vanstone Consultation Supervisor rvanstone@sixnations.ca

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Lonny Bomberry Lands and Resources Director lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Chief Mark B. Hill 1695 Chiefswood Road PO Box 5000 Ohsweken, ON  N0A 1M0 markhill@sixnations.ca

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Jen Mt.Pleasant jennifermtpleasant@sixnations.ca

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Peter Graham LRCS@sixnations.ca

Indigenous Peoples Six Nations of the Grand River Territory Dawn Russell dawnrussell@sixnations.ca

Utilities Trans-Northern Pipelines Inc. 310-45 Vogell Road Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3P6 289-475-5369 crossingrequestseast@tnpi.ca
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Developer 2039882 Ontario Inc. Mario Bevacqua 70 East Beaver Creek Rd Suite 1 Richmond Hill ON L4B 3B2 (905) 764-6423 mario.bevacqua@sympatico.ca

Developer 663947 Ontario Inc. Laird McKeen 2 Greendale Drive Caledonia ON N3W 1H8 905-765-4034 laird@bellnet.ca

Developer Accu II Development Corp. Peter Bezemer PO Box 2082 Caledonia ON N3W 2G6 905-570-2304 plbez.accu2@sympatico.ca

Developer ADJ Ventures Inc. Dan Valentini 48 Doleman Street Stoney Creek ON L8J 2P2 dvalentini2@cogeco.ca

Developer Albert Postma Const. Albert Postma RR 9 Dunnville ON N1A 2W8 a.postma@live.com

Consultant Armstrong Planning Michael Auduong 156 Duncan Mill Road Suite 6A Toronto ON M3B 3N2 michael@armstrongplan.ca

Developer Ballantry Homes Bobby Bhoola 20 Cachet Woods Court Suite 6A Markham ON L6C 3G1 905-887-7230 bobby@ballantryhomes.com

Developer List c/o Metrus Development Inc. Hagersville 

Holdings Ltd

30 Floral Parkway Concord ON L4K 4R1 905-669-5571 dsteedman@metrusdev.com

Developer Cardi Construction Mario Cardinali 60-0 Nebo Road RR 2 Hannon ON L0R 1P0 905-630-3122 info@cardiconstruction.com

Developer Cardi Construction Ray Rocci 60-0 Nebo Road RR 2 Hannon ON L0R 1P0 905-630-3122 ray@cardiconstruction.com

Developer Chrisdom Homes Inc Donald Plouffe 3044 Lakeshore Road Burlington ON L7N 1A1 905-632-5940 info@plouffehomes.ca

Developer Clark Company Ltd. Jason Clark 186 Greens Road Caledonia ON N3W 1X2 905-765-4401 jclark@theclarkcompanies.com

Developer List Coldwell Banker Miller Realty Jack Huitema 220 Broad Street E Dunnville ON N1A 1G2 905-774-7624 jack-huitema@coldwellbanker.ca

Developer Corcorp Rick Shaw 58 Marine Parade Drive, 

Suite 1204

Toronto ON M8V 4G1 416-587-2907 rickshawland@hotmail.com

Developer List Coscorp Inc. Tom Baskerville tbaskerville@coscorp.ca

Developer List Coscorp Inc. Peter Costigan pcostigan@coscorp.ca

Developer Coscorp Inc. Robert Costigan rcostigan@coscorp.ca

Developer List Empire Continental Mgt. Daniel Guizzetti 123 Commerce Valley Dr. 

East Suite 800

Richmond Hill ON L3T 7W7 905-307-8102 dgguizzetti@empirecommunities.com

Consultant G. Douglas Vallee Ltd John Vallee The Old Firehall 2 Talbot Street N. Simcoe ON N3Y 3W4 519-426-6270 johnvallee@gdvallee.ca

Greenhorizons Sod Farms Steve Schiedel 2907 Upper James St. Mt. Hope ON L0R 1W0 Office – 905-389-1315

Direct line 905-283-0727

Cell 905-971-7490

steve@greenhorizonssod.com

Developer HBK Holdings Inc. Henry DeKlerk 205 South Cayuga St. E. Dunnville ON N1A 1C5 905-774-7568 kzantingh@armstrongmilling.com

Developer List Ian Neville & Assoc. Inc. Ian  Neville 2032 Summer Wind Dr.,   Burlington ON L7M 2T8 905-336-6039 ian.neville@mac.com

Consultant IBI Group John  Ariens 360 James Street 200 East Wing Hamilton ON L8L 1H5 905-546-1010 John.Ariens@IBIGroup.com

Developer List IBI Group George Zajac 360 James Street 200 East Wing Hamilton ON L8L 1H5 905-546-1010 George.Zajac@IBIGroup.com

Consultant J H Cohoon Engineering Ltd. Bob Phillips 440 Hardy Road, Unit 1 Brantford ON N3T 5L8 905-753-2656 rphillips@cohooneng.com

Developer List Jemma Consultants Limited Robert Fleeton 905-302-2444 rfleeton@outlook.com

Consultant Kalos Engineering Hank Huitema 875 Main Street West Unit 3 Hamilton ON L8S 4P9 hankh@kaloseng.ca

Consultant KLS Engineering Dave Glenney 448 Haldimand Road 17 RR5 Dunnville ON N1A W4 905-774-4307 dave@klsengineering.ca

Developer Lancer Developments Irv Rayman 95 Thorncliffe Park Dr Suite 3610 Toronto, ON M4H 1L7 416-493-9393 irv@lancerdevelopments.com

Consultant LandPro Planning Solutions Mike Sullivan 707 East Main Street Welland, ON L3C 3B5 info@landproplan.ca

Developer List Mattamy Dev. Corp Ian G. MacPherson 2360 Bristol Circle Oakville ON L6H 6M5 905-829-2424 ian.macpherson@mattamycorp.com

Consultant Metropolitan Consulting Wolf Gaerdes 4450 Paleetta court Burlington ON L7L 5R2 (905) 637-2926 WGaerdes@metrocon.ca

Developer List Metropolitan Consulting Kevin Gonnsen 4450 Paletta Crt Burlington ON L7L 5R2 289-208-4716 kggonnsen@metrocon.ca

Consultant MHBC David Aston 540 Bingemans Centre 

Drive

Suite 200 Kitchener N2B 3X9 519-576-3650 ext. 709 daston@mhbcplan.com

Developer Miccor Developments Michael Corrado 2 Hostein Drive, Ancaster ON L9G 2S5 mcorrado1@cogeco.ca

Developer List R F Almas Co Ltd 2146 Regional Road 18  Hagersville ON N0A 1H0 905-768-3170 rfalmascoltd@aol.com

Real Estate Remax Escarpment Realty Inc. Ron Hewitt 550 Fennell Avenue East, Suite 221A Hamilton ON L8V 4S9 905-575-5478 rhewitt@remaxescarpment.com

Developer Rijus Home Design Inc. Jason Schilstra 310 Queen Street 905-701-1110 jason@rijus.com

Real Estate Riverside Realty Fred Moodie 310 Queen Street Dunnville ON N1A 1H9 905-774-4444 fred@riversiderealty.ca

Real Estate Riverside Realty Richard Schilstra 310 Queen Street Dunnville ON N1A 1H9 905-774-4444 richard@riversiderealty.ca

Consultant S. Llewellyn & Associates Limited Jolene Koch 3228 South Service Road Suite 105 East Wing Burlington, Ontario L7N 3H8 P   905-631-6978 x 103

C   905-975-4261

jkoch@sla.on.ca

Consultant Stovel and Associates Inc. Rob Stovel Sr. 519-766-8042 stovel.associates@outlook.com

Developer List Sullivan Planning Services Inc. Liam Doherty 830 Harrington Ct Unit 1B Burlington, ON L7N 3N4 905-818-1871 liam@planninganddesign.ca

Consultant T.Johns Consulting Group Terri Johns 310 Limeridge Rd W Suite 6A Hamilton, ON L9C 2V2 (905) 574-1993 tjohns@tjohnsconsulting.com

Developer Tarmco Construction Archie Merigold 1333 Highway 3 East RR 8 Dunnville ON N1A 2W7 905.774.3598 amerigold@tarmco.com

Developer Toscani Developments Gino Toscani 7060 Airport Road Mt. Hope ON L0R 1W0 toscani@nas.net

Consultant Upper Canada Consultants Adam Keane Martin Heikoop 261 Martindale Road St. Catharines ON L2W 1A1 905-688-9400 Adam@ucc.com

Developer List Upper Canada Consultants Martin Heikoop 30 Hannover, Unit #3 St. Catharines, ON L2W 1A3 905-688-9400 mheikoop@ucc.com
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Developer List Upper Canada Consultants Jason Schooley 30 Hannover, Unit #3 St. Catharines, ON L2W 1A3 905-688-9400 jschooley@ucc.com

Developer List Urbex Engineering Ltd. Angelo Cameracci 161 Rebecca Street   Hamilton ON L8R 1B9 905-522-3328 acameracci@urbex.biz

Developer List W. Murray Clark Ltd. Ron Clark 186 Greens Road Caledonia ON N3W 1X2 rclark@theclarkcompanies.com

Developer List Zelinka Priamo Ltd Melissa Melville 5399 Eglinton Ave Suite 202 Toronto ON M9C 5K6 416-622-6064 melissa.m@zpplan.com

Developer List Zelinka Priamo Ltd Jonathan Rodgers 5399 Eglinton Ave Suite 202 Toronto ON M9C 5K6 416-622-6064 'jonathan.r@zpplan.com'

Developer Isaac Phillips PO Box 8 Dunnville ON N1A 1X2 905-774-8144 isaac@isaacphillips.com
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ALL Utilities Bell Canada Right of Way 

Department

100 Borough Drive Floor 3 - Green Scarborough, ON M1P 4W2

ALL Utilities Cogeco Cable 950 Syscon Rd PO Box 5076Burlington Main Stn, ONL7R 4S6

ALL County Haldimand County - Emergency Services and Fire Department Jason Gallagher Fire Chief 11 Thorburn St S PO Box 911 Cayuga, ON N0A 1E0 905-318-5932 emergencyservices@haldimandcounty.on.ca

ALL Local Agencies Haldimand Norfolk Health Unit Dr. Matthew Strauss Medical Officer of Health (Acting) 12 Gilbertson Drive P.O Box 247 Simcoe, ON N3Y 4L1 519-426-6170 matt.strauss@hnhss.ca

ALL Adjacent Municipality Hamilton Water Nick Winters Director, Hamilton Water 330 Wentworth Street North Hamilton, ON L8L 5W2 905-546-2489

ALL Utilities Hydro One Clark Meredith 1 Greendale Drive Caledonia ON N3W 2J3 905-765-5211

ALL Provincial Agencies Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Ministry of Housing - Western 

Municipal Services Office

Erick Boyd Manager Community Planning and 

Development

659 Exeter Road 2nd Floor London, ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4025 erick.boyd@ontario.ca

Project TYPE COMPANY NAME FIRST LAST NAME STREET ADDRESS 2nd MAILING 

ADDRESS

TOWN/CITY POSTAL 

CODE

PHONE E-MAIL

ALL Real Estate CALLOWAY REIT Gus Tsoraklidis 700 Applewood Cres. Suite 200 Vaughan ON L4K 5X3 905-326-6400 

ext.7726

ALL Developer Dabirian Homes Inc. Nasser Dabirian 12 Shoreline Rd Grimsby ON L3M 5B2 905-515-3836

ALL Developer Diamante Holdings Dominic Diamante 292 James Street N Hamilton  ON L8R 2L3 905-528-5562

ALL consultant GSP Group Kevin Muir 72 Victoria St. Suite 201 Kitchener ON N2G 4Y9 519-569-8883

ALL Consultant J.L. Cowan Ltd Stephen Cowan 110 Brookfield Blvd Dunnville ON N1A 2Y4 905-774-5751

ALL Surveyor JP Woolley Surv. J P Woolley  OLS 125 Nairne Street Caledonia ON N0A 1A0 905-765-0181

ALL Developer Millmount Group Barry & Doug Miller PO Box 396  Hagersville ON N0A 1H0 519-587-3024

ALL Surveyor Rasch & Hyde Ltd. Ontario Land Surveyors Des Rasch  OLS 1333 Highway 3 East Dunnville ON N1A 2Z1 905-774-7188

ALL Real Estate Ray Edwards C. Realty Ray Edwards 662 Fennell Ave. E. Hamilton ON L8V 1V1 905-575-5967

ALL Real Estate RE/MAX Escarpment Realty Inc Peter & Chuck Hogeterp 325 Winterberry Drive Suite 101 Hamilton ON L8J 0B6 905-573-1188

ALL Real Estate Royal LePage State Realty Anthony Costa 1122 Wilson Street West Ancaster ON L9G 3K9

ALL Consultant Sco-Terra Consulting Group Ltd. Richard J. Pellerin 321 Dufferin Ave. London ON N6B 1Z3 519-434-0278

Cell 519-319-7057

ALL Developer Ronald K Winegard 23 Forfar Street West Caledonia ON N3W 1J5
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